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CHAPTER 400

No. 494, S.]	 [Published July 7, 1949.

CHAPTER 400.

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum therein named to the Marinette Marine Corpora-
tion in payment for repairs to the fishing tug owned by Lloyd Topel.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the conservation fund to the Marinette Marine Corpora-
tion of Marinette, Wisconsin, the sum of $315.06, in payment for repairs to the fishing
tug "Ann" owned by Lloyd Topel of Marinette, Wisconsin, such fishing tug having been
damaged by the state conservation commission patrol boat "Barney Devine" in the
waters of Green Bay on September 25, 1945. Acceptance of this appropriation shall
operate as a final and complete settlement of any claim against the state on the part of
the Marinette Marine Corporation and on the part of Lloyd Topel on account of such
damages.

Approved June 27, 1949.
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